4. Inlet valves options
2. Inlet port options *
3. Inlet relief options
1. Inlet cover body *
Inlet cover options
3.
X
4.
Y
SV
1.
L
EL
F
SV
2.
FE SDS150 / A C (XG -- 125) EL--12VDC *
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
VMP10/1 pilot operated pressure relief valve type X (standard)
(XG--125) X006211120 Range 25 to 315 bar / 360 to 4600 psi
standard setting 125 bar / 1800 psi
VMD10/1 direct pressure relief valve type Y
(YG2--125) 3XCAR110212 Range 80 to 160 bar / 1160 to 2300 psi
standard setting 125 bar / 1800 psi
(YG3--175) 3XCAR110213 Range 125 to 250 bar / 1800 to 3600 psi
standard setting 175 bar / 2500 psi
(YG4--220) 3XCAR110214 Range 200 to 315 bar / 2900 to 4600 psi
standard setting 220 bar / 3200 psi
Standard setting is referred to 10 l/min flow.
SV XTAP526340 Relief valve blanking plug
CODE DESCRIPTION
3FIA111400 AC--AD type body
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
F 3XCAR410200 Inlet anti--cavitation valve
L XCAR410311 Hydraulic pilot unloader valve (FC1.5)
EL YCAR410305 12 VDC electromagnetic controlled
unloader valve
YCAR410320 24 VDC electromagnetic controlled
unloader valve
SV XTAP526340 Relief valve blanking plug --
NOTE (*) -- Items are referred to BSP thread.
1. 2. 3. 4.
CODE DESCRIPTION
3XTAP732200 G 3/4 plug (n.1 plug required)
Pressure relief valve setting in bar
Description example:
SDS150
9DBC003E